MPFR Status Tracking + Final Decision Data

e ; ; i, Public
Study Name State GRGLlalson Facility Change Status WELEEEL PEDED |.=ubI|c _In|t_|al Comment Final Decision Investment Annual Savings
roup Intent Meeting Findings Closing Date
Abilene TX West Abilene, TX P&DC to North Texas P&DC Decision to 1/10/24 2/21/24 2/14/24 3/7/24 4/16/24 $6M-8M $1.4M-$1.8M
Proceed
Augusta GA East Augusta, GA P&DC to Atlanta, GA RPDC  Decision to 71M2/23 8/9/23 8/1/23 8/24/23 8/25/23 $9M $2.0M-$2.7M
Proceed
Bemidji MN Midwest ~ Bemidji, MN P&DC to Fargo, ND P&DC Notice of Intent 1/10/24 TBD - - - - -
Bismarck ND Midwest ~ Bismarck, ND P&DC to Fargo, ND P&DC  Decision to 11/8/23 12/7/23  11/29/23  12/22/23 3/26/24 $3.5M $410K-$550K
Proceed
Brockton MA East Brockton, MA P&DC to Providence, RI Decision to 110/24 3/6/24 2/28/24 3/21/24 4/16/24  $8M-$10M $1.8M-$2.4M
P&DC Proceed
Buffalo NY East Buffalo, NY P&DC to Rochester, NY P&DC Decision Not to 11/22/23 2/27/24 1/30/24 3/13/24 3/29/24 N/A N/A
Proceed
Burlington vT East Burlington P&DC in Essex Junction, VT to  Decision to 1/10/24 3/12/24 3/4/24 3127124 4/23/24 $7M- $9M $750K-$1M
Hartford, CT P&DC Proceed
Casper WY  West Casper, WY P&DC to Billings, MT P&DC Decision to 1/10/24 2/21/24 2/14/24 317124 4/16/24  $6M- $8M $2.4M-$3.2M
Proceed
Champaign IL Midwest  Champaign, IL P&DC to South Suburban Decision to 1/10/24 312124 3/4/24 3/27/124 4/23/24  $15M-$20M $2.7M-$3.5M

P&DC in Bedford Park, IL and Chicago Proceed
South RPDC in Forest Park, IL
Charleston wv Midwest  Charleston P&DC in South Charleston, WVto  Decision to 11/22/23 2/14/24 1/30/24 2/29/24 4/2/24  $20M-$30M $6.6M-$8.8M
Pittsburgh, PA P&DC and Pennwood Place Proceed
P&DC in Warrendale, PA

Charleston SC East Charleston P&DC in North Charleston, SC  Decision to 110/24 3/11/24 3/4/24 3/26/24 4/30/24 $15.2M $4.5M- $5.9M
to Columbia, SC P&DC Proceed

Chattanooga TN Midwest  Chattanooga, TN P&DC to Nashville, TN Decision to 10/25/23 11/28/23  11/21/23  12/23/23 3/19/24 $8M $3.3M-$4.3M
P&DC and Music City, TN Annex Proceed

Cheyenne WYy West Cheyenne, WY P&DC to Denver, CO P&DC Decision to 11/8/23 1212123  11/29/23  12/27/23 3/26/24 $3.5M $2.5M-$3.3M
Proceed

Columbia MO Midwest  Columbia, MO P&DC to St Louis, MO P&DC Decision to 10/18/23 11/16/23 11/7/23 12/1/23 3/6/24 $4M $1.7M-$2.3M
Proceed

Corpus Christi  TX West Corpus Christi, TX P&DC to San Antonio,  Decision to 1/10/24 2/14/24 2/6/24 3/1/24 4/9/24 $4-56M $3.0M-$3.9M
TX P&DC Proceed

Dakota Central SD Midwest ~ Dakota Central P&DC in Huron, SD to Decision to 11/8/23 12/6/23  11/29/23  12/23/23 3/26/24 $3M $650K-$860K
(Huron) Fargo, ND P&DC Proceed

Eastern Maine  ME East Eastern Maine P&DC in Hampden, MEto  Decision to 11/22/23 2/29/24 1/30/24 3/115/24 4/9/24 $15-$25M $610K-$810K
(Hampden) Southern Maine P&DC in Scarborough, ME Proceed

EL Paso TX West El Paso, TX P&DC to Albuquerque, NM Decision to 10/25/23 11/28/23  11/21/23  12/13/23 3/19/24 $OM $2.9M-$3.8M
P&DC Proceed

Eugene OR West Eugene, OR P&DC to Portland, OR RPDC  Decision to 7112/23 8/8/23 8/1/23 8/23/23 8/25/23 * $4.0M-$5.4M
Proceed

Fort Myers FL East Fort Myers, FL P&DC to Tampa P&DC and Decision to 11/22/23 2/6/24 1/30/24 2/21/24 4/9/24  $20M-$30M $2.4M-$3.2M
Ybor City P&DC in Tampa, FL Proceed

Fort Wayne IN Midwest  Ft Wayne, IN P&DC to Indianapolis, IN Decision to 10/25/23 11/29/23  11/21/23  12/14/23 3/19/24 $5M $2.6M-$3.5M
RPDC Proceed

Fresno CA West Fresno, CA P&DC to Sacramento P&DC in  Decision to 1/10/24 2/14/24 2/6/24 2/29/24 4/9/24  $12M-$15M $1.4M-$1.9M
West Sacramento, CA Proceed

Grand Forks ND Midwest  Grand Forks, ND P&DC to Fargo, ND P&DC Decision to 11/8/23 12/6/23  11/29/23  12/21/23 3/26/24 $1.5M $330K-$440K
Proceed

Grand Junction CO West Grand Junction, CO P&DC to Denver, CO  Decision to 1/10/24 2/22/24 2/14/24 3/8/24 4/16/24 $6M-$8M $2.2M-$3.0M
P&DC Proceed

Greenville SC East Greenville, SC P&DC to Charlotte, SC Decision to 9/27/23 11/1/23  10/25/23 11/16/23 12/1/23 * $8.5M-$11.3M
RPDC Proceed

*Investment total not available
** Decision to proceed reversed lof3



MPFR Status Tracking + Final Decision Data

Gulfport

Iron Mountain
Johnstown
Knoxville
Lehigh Valley
Lubbock
Macon
Manchester
McAllen
Medford
Midland
Minneapolis
Missoula
North Platte
NW Arkansas
(Fayetteville)
Peoria

Provo

Quad Cities
(Milan)
Raleigh

Reno

Santa Barbara
Sioux Falls
South Jersey
(Bellmawr)
South Suburban
(Bedford Park)
Springfield
Tacoma
Tallahassee

Trenton

Tulsa

*Investment total not available

MS

Mi

PA

TN

PA

X

GA

NH

TX

OR

X

MN

MT

NE

AR

IL

uT

IL

NC

NV

CA

§D

NJ

WA

FL

NJ

OK

West

Midwest

Midwest

Midwest

Midwest

West

East

East

West

West

West

Midwest

West

Midwest

West

Midwest

West

Midwest

East

West

West

Midwest

East

Midwest

Midwest

West

East

East

West

** Decision to proceed reversed

Gulfport, MS P&DC to Jackson, MS P&DC Decision to

Iron Mountain P&DC in Kingsford, Ml to
Green Bay, WI P&DC
Johnstown, PA P&DC to Pittsburgh, PA

P&DC

Knoxville, TN P&DC to Louisville, KY P&DC

Lehigh Valley, PA P&DC to Harrisburg, PA

P&DC

Lubbock, TX P&DC to Amarillo, TX P&DC
Macon, GA P&DC to Atlanta, GA RPDC

Manchester, NH P&DC to Boston, MA

P&DC

McAllen, TX P&DC to San Antonio, TX

P&DC

Medford, OR P&DC to Portland, OR RPDC
Midland, TX P&DC to Amarillo,TX P&DC

Minneapolis, MN P&DC to St. Paul, MN

P&DC

Missoula, MT P&DC to Spokane, WA P&DC

North Platte, NE P&DC to Denver, CO

P&DC

NW Arkansas P&DC in Fayetteville, AR to to
Oklahoma City, OK P&DC
Peoria, IL P&DC to South Suburban P&DC

in Bedford Park, IL

Provo, UT P&DC to Salt Lake City, UT ASF

Quad Cities P&DC in Milan, IL to Des

Moines, IA P&DC

Raleigh, NC P&DC to Greensboro, NC

P&DC and RPDC

Reno, NV P&DC to Sacramento P&DC in
West Sacramento, CA
Santa Barbara, CA P&DC to Santa Clarita,

CAP&DC

Sioux Falls, SD P&DC to Omaha, NE P&DC

South Jersey P&DC in Bellmawr, NJ to
Philadelphia, PA P&DC

South Suburban P&DC in Bedford Park, IL
P&DC to Chicago South RPDC
Springfield, IL P&DC to St. Louis, MO

P&DC

Tacoma, WA P&DC to Seattle, WA P&DC

Tallahassee, FL P&DC to Jacksonville, FL

NDC

Trenton, NJ P&DC to Philadelphia, PA

P&DC

Tulsa, OK P&DC to Oklahoma City, OK

P&DC

1110/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 10/25/23
Proceed
Decision to 10/18/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 7112/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 7112/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 9/27/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 11/22/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 9/27/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/110/24
Proceed
Decision to 110/24
Proceed
Decision to 1110/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Not 9/27/23
Implemented**
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed
Decision to 10/25/23
Proceed
Decision to 10/18/23
Proceed
Decision to 9/27/23
Proceed
Decision to 1/10/24
Proceed

3/6/24

4/1/24

2/8/24

11/30/23

11/30/23

2/23/24

8/8/23

2/8/24

3/26/24

8/9/23

2/22/24

11/1/23

3/15/24

3/28/24

12/6/23

221124

11/2/23

221124

2/13/24

2113124

3/26/24

313724

3/7/24

11/1/23

3/26/24

11/28/23

11/14/23

11/2/23

317124

2/28/24

2/1/24

2/1/24

11/21/23

11/7/23

1130/24

8/1/23

2/1/24

3/15/24

8/1/23

2/14/24

10/25/23

3/6/24

3/15/24

11/29/23

2114124

10/25/23

1/30/24

2/6/24

2/6/24

3/12/24

3/6/24

2/28/24

10/25/23

3/15/24

11/21/23

11/7/23

10/25/23

2/28/24

3121124
4/16/24
2/23/24
12/16/23
12/15/23
3/9/24
8/23/23
2/23/24
4/10/24
8/24/23
3/8/24
11/16/23
3/30/24
4/12/24
12/21/23
37124
11/17/23
2121124
2/28/24
2/28/24
4/10/24
3/28/24
3/21/24
11/16/23
4/10/24
12/13/23
11/29/23
11117/23

3/22/24

4/23/24
5/7/24
4/2/24
4/2/124
3/6/24
4/9/24

8/25/23
4/2/24
5/7124

8/25/23

4/16/24

12/1/23

4/30/24
57124

3/26/24

4/16/24

1211723
412124
4/9/24

4/23/24
5/7/24

4/30/24

4/23/24

11/16/23
5/7124

3/19/24
3/6/24

1211/23

4/30/24

$2M-$3M
$3M-$5M
$4M-36M
$11M
$3M-$5M
$16M-$18M
$11M-$13M

*

$13M-$15M
$12.2M
$4M-$6M
$3.3M
$8M-$10M
$5M-$10M
$25M-$27M
$12M-$14M
$14M-$18M
$12.75M
$20M-$25M
N/A
$5M-$8M
$5M
$5M

*

$22.5M

$1.9M-$2.6M
$1.1M-§1.5M
$1.4M-§1.8M
$3.1M-$4.1M
$5.3M-$7.0M
$2.6M-$3.5M
$3.9M-$5.2M
$1.2M-§1.5M
$2.7M-$3.5M
$4.8M-$6.4M
$1.9M-$2.5M
$3.4M-$4.4M
$1.3M-$1.7M
$1.5M-§1.9M
$2.5M-$3.2M
$1.7M-§2.2M
$1.0M-$1.3M
$970K- $1.3M
$5.2M-$7.0M
$3.1M-$4.2M
$2.7M-$3.8M
$2.0M-$2.6M
$4.0M-$5.4M
N/A
$700K-$930K
$1.1M-§1.5M
$4.9M-$6.5M
$3.7M-$4.8M

$3.6M-$4.7M

20f3



MPFR Status Tracking + Final Decision Data

Waterloo 1A Midwest
Wenatchee WA West
White River VT East
Junction

Wilmington DE East

Yakima WA West

Waterloo, IA P&DC to Des Moines, IA
P&DC

Wenatchee, WA P&DC to Spokane, WA
P&DC

White River Junction, VT P&DC to Hartford,
CT P&DC

Wilmington, DE P&DC to Philadelphia, PA
P&DC

Yakima, WA P&DC to Spokane, WA P&DC

Decision to
Proceed
Decision to
Proceed
Decision to
Proceed
Decision to
Proceed
Decision to
Proceed

1/10/24

10/25/23

110/24

10/18/23

1/10/24

3/26/24 3/15/24 4/10/24
11/29/23  11/21/23  12/14/23
3/26/24 3/15/24 4/10/24
11/29/23  11/21/23  12/14/23

2/28/24 2/14/24 3/14/24

5/7/24

3/19/24

5/7/24

3/6/24

4/16/24

$6M-$8M

$2M-$3M

$4M-36M
$9M

$4M-$6M

$860K-$1.1M
$270K-$360K
$710K-$940K
$3.1M-$4.2M

$80K-$110K

*Investment total not available
** Decision to proceed reversed

*Investment total not available
** Decision to proceed reversed

30f3



