Study Name	State	GR Liaison Group	Facility Change	Status	Notice of Intent	Date of Public Meeting	Initial Findings	Public Comment Closing Date	Final Decision	Investment	Annual Savings
Abilene	TX	West	Abilene, TX P&DC to North Texas P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/21/24	2/14/24	3/7/24	4/16/24	\$6M-8M	\$1.4M-\$1.8M
Augusta	GA	East	Augusta, GA P&DC to Atlanta, GA RPDC	Decision to Proceed	7/12/23	8/9/23	8/1/23	8/24/23	8/25/23	\$9M	\$2.0M-\$2.7M
Bemidji	MN	Midwest	Bemidji, MN P&DC to Fargo, ND P&DC	Notice of Intent	1/10/24	TBD	-	_	_	-	-
Bismarck	ND	Midwest	Bismarck, ND P&DC to Fargo, ND P&DC	Decision to Proceed	11/8/23	12/7/23	11/29/23	12/22/23	3/26/24	\$3.5M	\$410K-\$550K
Brockton	MA	East	Brockton, MA P&DC to Providence, RI P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/6/24	2/28/24	3/21/24	4/16/24	\$8M-\$10M	\$1.8M-\$2.4M
Buffalo	NY	East	Buffalo, NY P&DC to Rochester, NY P&DC	Decision Not to Proceed	11/22/23	2/27/24	1/30/24	3/13/24	3/29/24	N/A	N/A
Burlington	VT	East	Burlington P&DC in Essex Junction, VT to Hartford, CT P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/12/24	3/4/24	3/27/24	4/23/24	\$7M- \$9M	\$750K-\$1M
Casper	WY	West	Casper, WY P&DC to Billings, MT P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/21/24	2/14/24	3/7/24	4/16/24	\$6M- \$8M	\$2.4M-\$3.2M
Champaign	IL	Midwest	Champaign, IL P&DC to South Suburban P&DC in Bedford Park, IL and Chicago South RPDC in Forest Park, IL	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/12/24	3/4/24	3/27/24	4/23/24	\$15M-\$20M	\$2.7M-\$3.5M
Charleston	WV	Midwest	Charleston P&DC in South Charleston, WV to Pittsburgh, PA P&DC and Pennwood Place P&DC in Warrendale, PA	Decision to Proceed	11/22/23	2/14/24	1/30/24	2/29/24	4/2/24	\$20M-\$30M	\$6.6M-\$8.8M
Charleston	SC	East	Charleston P&DC in North Charleston, SC to Columbia, SC P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/11/24	3/4/24	3/26/24	4/30/24	\$15.2M	\$4.5M- \$5.9M
Chattanooga	TN	Midwest	Chattanooga, TN P&DC to Nashville, TN P&DC and Music City, TN Annex	Decision to Proceed	10/25/23	11/28/23	11/21/23	12/23/23	3/19/24	\$8M	\$3.3M-\$4.3M
Cheyenne	WY	West	Cheyenne, WY P&DC to Denver, CO P&DC		11/8/23	12/12/23	11/29/23	12/27/23	3/26/24	\$3.5M	\$2.5M-\$3.3M
Columbia	MO	Midwest	Columbia, MO P&DC to St Louis, MO P&DC	Decision to Proceed	10/18/23	11/16/23	11/7/23	12/1/23	3/6/24	\$4M	\$1.7M-\$2.3M
Corpus Christi	TX	West	Corpus Christi, TX P&DC to San Antonio, TX P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/14/24	2/6/24	3/1/24	4/9/24	\$4-\$6M	\$3.0M-\$3.9M
Dakota Central (Huron)	SD	Midwest	Dakota Central P&DC in Huron, SD to Fargo, ND P&DC	Decision to Proceed	11/8/23	12/6/23	11/29/23	12/23/23	3/26/24	\$3M	\$650K-\$860K
Eastern Maine (Hampden)	ME	East	Eastern Maine P&DC in Hampden, ME to Southern Maine P&DC in Scarborough, ME	Decision to Proceed	11/22/23	2/29/24	1/30/24	3/15/24	4/9/24	\$15-\$25M	\$610K-\$810K
EL Paso	TX	West	El Paso, TX P&DC to Albuquerque, NM	Decision to	10/25/23	11/28/23	11/21/23	12/13/23	3/19/24	\$9M	\$2.9M-\$3.8M
Eugene	OR	West	P&DC Eugene, OR P&DC to Portland, OR RPDC	Proceed Decision to	7/12/23	8/8/23	8/1/23	8/23/23	8/25/23	*	\$4.0M-\$5.4M
Fort Myers	FL	East	Fort Myers, FL P&DC to Tampa P&DC and	Proceed Decision to	11/22/23	2/6/24	1/30/24	2/21/24	4/9/24	\$20M-\$30M	\$2.4M-\$3.2M
Fort Wayne	IN	Midwest	Ybor City P&DC in Tampa, FL Ft Wayne, IN P&DC to Indianapolis, IN	Proceed Decision to	10/25/23	11/29/23	11/21/23	12/14/23	3/19/24	\$5M	\$2.6M-\$3.5M
Fresno	CA	West	RPDC Fresno, CA P&DC to Sacramento P&DC in West Sacramento, CA		1/10/24	2/14/24	2/6/24	2/29/24	4/9/24	\$12M-\$15M	\$1.4M-\$1.9M
Grand Forks	ND	Midwest	Grand Forks, ND P&DC to Fargo, ND P&DC		11/8/23	12/6/23	11/29/23	12/21/23	3/26/24	\$1.5M	\$330K-\$440K
Grand Junction	со	West	Grand Junction, CO P&DC to Denver, CO P&DC	Proceed Decision to	1/10/24	2/22/24	2/14/24	3/8/24	4/16/24	\$6M-\$8M	\$2.2M-\$3.0M
Greenville	SC	East	Greenville, SC P&DC to Charlotte, SC RPDC	Proceed Decision to Proceed	9/27/23	11/1/23	10/25/23	11/16/23	12/1/23	*	\$8.5M-\$11.3M
Investment total n	ot availabl										

^{*}Investment total not available

^{**} Decision to proceed reversed

Gulfport	MS	West	Gulfport, MS P&DC to Jackson, MS P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/6/24	2/28/24	3/21/24	4/23/24	\$2M-\$3M	\$1.9M-\$2.6M
Iron Mountain	MI	Midwest	Iron Mountain P&DC in Kingsford, MI to Green Bay, WI P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	4/1/24	2/1/24	4/16/24	5/7/24	\$3M-\$5M	\$1.1M-\$1.5M
Johnstown	PA	Midwest	Johnstown, PA P&DC to Pittsburgh, PA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/8/24	2/1/24	2/23/24	4/2/24	\$4M-\$6M	\$1.4M-\$1.8M
Knoxville	TN	Midwest	Knoxville, TN P&DC to Louisville, KY P&DC		10/25/23	11/30/23	11/21/23	12/15/23	4/2/24	*	\$3.1M-\$4.1M
Lehigh Valley	PA	Midwest	Lehigh Valley, PA P&DC to Harrisburg, PA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	10/18/23	11/30/23	11/7/23	12/15/23	3/6/24	\$11M	\$5.3M-\$7.0M
Lubbock	TX	West	Lubbock, TX P&DC to Amarillo, TX P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/23/24	1/30/24	3/9/24	4/9/24	\$3M-\$5M	\$2.6M-\$3.5M
Macon	GA	East	Macon, GA P&DC to Atlanta, GA RPDC	Decision to Proceed	7/12/23	8/8/23	8/1/23	8/23/23	8/25/23	*	\$3.9M-\$5.2M
Manchester	NH	East	Manchester, NH P&DC to Boston, MA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/8/24	2/1/24	2/23/24	4/2/24	\$16M-\$18M	\$1.2M-\$1.5M
McAllen	TX	West	McAllen, TX P&DC to San Antonio, TX P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/26/24	3/15/24	4/10/24	5/7/24	\$11M-\$13M	\$2.7M-\$3.5M
Medford	OR	West	Medford, OR P&DC to Portland, OR RPDC	Decision to Proceed	7/12/23	8/9/23	8/1/23	8/24/23	8/25/23	*	\$4.8M-\$6.4M
Midland	TX	West	Midland, TX P&DC to Amarillo,TX P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/22/24	2/14/24	3/8/24	4/16/24	\$13M-\$15M	\$1.9M-\$2.5M
Minneapolis	MN	Midwest	Minneapolis, MN P&DC to St. Paul, MN P&DC	Decision to Proceed	9/27/23	11/1/23	10/25/23	11/16/23	12/1/23	*	\$3.4M-\$4.4M
Missoula	MT	West	Missoula, MT P&DC to Spokane, WA P&DC		1/10/24	3/15/24	3/6/24	3/30/24	4/30/24	\$12.2M	\$1.3M-\$1.7M
North Platte	NE	Midwest	North Platte, NE P&DC to Denver, CO P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/28/24	3/15/24	4/12/24	5/7/24	\$4M-\$6M	\$1.5M-\$1.9M
NW Arkansas (Fayetteville)	AR	West	NW Arkansas P&DC in Fayetteville, AR to to Oklahoma City, OK P&DC		11/22/23	12/6/23	11/29/23	12/21/23	3/26/24	\$3.3M	\$2.5M-\$3.2M
Peoria	IL	Midwest	Peoria, IL P&DC to South Suburban P&DC in Bedford Park, IL	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/21/24	2/14/24	3/7/24	4/16/24	\$8M-\$10M	\$1.7M-\$2.2M
Provo	UT	West	Provo, UT P&DC to Salt Lake City, UT ASF	Decision to Proceed	9/27/23	11/2/23	10/25/23	11/17/23	12/1/23	*	\$1.0M-\$1.3M
Quad Cities (Milan)	IL	Midwest	Quad Cities P&DC in Milan, IL to Des Moines, IA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/21/24	1/30/24	2/21/24	4/2/24	\$5M-\$10M	\$970K- \$1.3M
Raleigh	NC	East	Raleigh, NC P&DC to Greensboro, NC P&DC and RPDC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/13/24	2/6/24	2/28/24	4/9/24	\$25M-\$27M	\$5.2M-\$7.0M
Reno	NV	West	Reno, NV P&DC to Sacramento P&DC in West Sacramento, CA	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/13/24	2/6/24	2/28/24	4/23/24	\$12M-\$14M	\$3.1M-\$4.2M
Santa Barbara	CA	West	Santa Barbara, CA P&DC to Santa Clarita, CA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/26/24	3/12/24	4/10/24	5/7/24	\$14M-\$18M	\$2.7M-\$3.8M
Sioux Falls	SD	Midwest	Sioux Falls, SD P&DC to Omaha, NE P&DC		1/10/24	3/13/24	3/6/24	3/28/24	4/30/24	\$12.75M	\$2.0M-\$2.6M
South Jersey (Bellmawr)	NJ	East	South Jersey P&DC in Bellmawr, NJ to Philadelphia, PA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/7/24	2/28/24	3/21/24	4/23/24	\$20M-\$25M	\$4.0M-\$5.4M
South Suburban (Bedford Park)	IL.	Midwest	South Suburban P&DC in Bedford Park, IL P&DC to Chicago South RPDC	Not implemented**	9/27/23	11/1/23	10/25/23	11/16/23	11/16/23	N/A	N/A
Springfield	ΙL	Midwest	Springfield, IL P&DC to St. Louis, MO P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/26/24	3/15/24	4/10/24	5/7/24	\$5M-\$8M	\$700K-\$930K
Tacoma	WA	West	Tacoma, WA P&DC to Seattle, WA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	10/25/23	11/28/23	11/21/23	12/13/23	3/19/24	\$5M	\$1.1M-\$1.5M
Tallahassee	FL	East	Tallahassee, FL P&DC to Jacksonville, FL NDC	Decision to Proceed	10/18/23	11/14/23	11/7/23	11/29/23	3/6/24	\$5M	\$4.9M-\$6.5M
Trenton	NJ	East	Trenton, NJ P&DC to Philadelphia, PA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	9/27/23	11/2/23	10/25/23	11/17/23	12/1/23	*	\$3.7M-\$4.8M
Tulsa	OK	West	Tulsa, OK P&DC to Oklahoma City, OK P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/7/24	2/28/24	3/22/24	4/30/24	\$22.5M	\$3.6M-\$4.7M
*Investment total n	ot availab	le									

^{*}Investment total not available

^{**} Decision to proceed reversed

MPFR Status Tracking + Final Decision Data

Waterloo	IA	Midwest	Waterloo, IA P&DC to Des Moines, IA P&DC	Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	3/26/24	3/15/24	4/10/24	5/7/24	\$6M-\$8M	\$860K-\$1.1M
Wenatchee	WA	West	Wenatchee, WA P&DC to Spokane, WA	Decision to	10/25/23	11/29/23	11/21/23	12/14/23	3/19/24	\$2M-\$3M	\$270K-\$360K
White River	VT	East	P&DC White River Junction, VT P&DC to Hartford,	Proceed Decision to	1/10/24	3/26/24	3/15/24	4/10/24	5/7/24	\$4M-\$6M	\$710K-\$940K
Junction Wilmington	DE	East	CT P&DC Wilmington, DE P&DC to Philadelphia, PA	Proceed Decision to	10/18/23	11/29/23	11/21/23	12/14/23	3/6/24	\$9M	\$3.1M-\$4.2M
Yakima	WA	West	P&DC Yakima, WA P&DC to Spokane, WA P&DC	Proceed Decision to Proceed	1/10/24	2/28/24	2/14/24	3/14/24	4/16/24	\$4M-\$6M	\$80K-\$110K

^{*}Investment total not available

^{**} Decision to proceed reversed

^{*}Investment total not available

^{**} Decision to proceed reversed